
 ALAVUS 1.10.2016
 25 tikkaa pk Järj. Alavuden Tikka

päivitetty 1.10.2016 klo 21.45

MM

1. Mäkinen Mauno VaaTi 36 39 43 41 39 198   

2. Varsaluoma Kosti ITK 39 44 34 40 34 191   

  

MA

1. Fischer Jussi ATi 40 37 41 40 39 197   

2. Keskinen Juhani ITK 36 41 34 39 40 190   

3. Juurakko Raimo ATi 34 37 36 36 43 186   

4. Moilanen Markku ITK 29 35 40 39 35 178   

5. Mäkinen Mikko JaTi 36 35 37 38 31 177 2x10

6. Tuulikangas Esko VaaTi 38 33 37 39 30 177 1x10

7. Holma Raimo ATi 36 30 35 36 39 176

8. Uitto Jukka KjT 38 32 27 37 35 169

9. Kenkkilä Jarmo ITK 38 31 28 28 40 165

MB  

1. Välimäki Markku KjT 42 39 39 34 31 185   

2. Kallio Jarno VaaTi 29 36 34 35 38 172   

 

MC  

1. Mäkiluoma Yrjö VaaTi 38 30 41 31 35 175   

2. Kallio Lauri ÄST 36 33 31 34 39 173   

3. Varsaluoma Tommi ITK 35 32 29 31 34 161   

4. Hietakangas Markku JaTi 27 27 43 32 30 159   

5. Mäkynen Onni JaTi 39 27 22 32 29 149 4x9

6. Varsaluoma Kauko ITK 22 34 34 22 37 149 2x9

7. Hautaniemi Reijo ATi 23 27 26 24 30 130

8. Siirilä Seppo ATi 24 24 13 23 24 108

9. Tikkalahti Juhani ATi 16 35 13 20 20 104

NA  

1. Tuomisto Seija JaTi 42 38 41 45 40 206    

2. Savioja Tuula ITK 35 38 43 38 48 202   

3. Hakomäki Laila ÄST 39 47 29 32 33 180   

4. Muotio Pirjo JaTi 35 32 41 28 29 165   

 



NB  

1. Mattila Merja KjT 34 38 35 39 31 177   

2. Kaihlamäki Mailis JaTi 32 42 32 25 37 168   

3. Riutta Helena ÄST 32 27 38 35 35 167 3x10  

4. Tuomisto Siiri JaTi 38 24 35 36 34 167 1x10   

5. Mäkinen Terttu-Liisa ITK 26 38 29 22 37 152    

6. Hietanen Hely ÄST 28 20 30 28 36 142    

7. Siirilä Raili ATi 22 34 25 29 29 139  

8. Holma Anne ATi 19 33 18 32 31 133

9. Mäkiviita Juulia JaTi 34 25 17 25 30 131

10. Sauru Seija ITK 29 21 25 9 21 105

11. Holma Piia ATi 20 23 12 19 18 92

NuA  

1. Laitila Jenna JaTi 43 40 31 33 27 174

 

NuB  

1. Laitila Elina JaTi 36 13 26 36 30 141   

2. Laitila Laura JaTi 24 37 29 21 21 132   

3. Muotio Jare JaTi 18 20 17 17 21 93

4. Muotio Roni JaTi 10 9 10 3 12 44

JOUKKUEET

Miehet

1. ITK 724 2. VaaTi 722

Varsaluoma Kosti 191 Mäkinen Mauno 198

Keskinen Juhani 190 Tuulikangas Esko 177

Moilanen Markku 178 Mäkiluoma Yrjö 175

Kenkkilä Jarmo 165 Kallio Jarno 172

3. ATi 667 4. JaTi 578

Fischer Jussi 197 Mäkinen Mikko 177

Juurakko Raimo 186 Hietakangas Markku 159

Holma Raimo 176 Mäkynen Onni 149

Siirilä Seppo 108 Muotio Jare 93

Naiset

1. JaTi 539 2. ÄST 489

Tuomisto Seija 206 Hakomäki Laila 180

Kaihlamäki Mailis 168 Riutta Helena 167

Muotio Pirjo 165 Hietanen Hely 142

3. ITK 459 4. ATi 364

Savioja Tuula 202 Siirilä Raili 139

Mäkinen Terttu-Liisa 152 Holma Anne 133

Sauru Seija 105 Holma Piia 92

Nuoret

1. JaTi 447

Laitila Jenna 174

Laitila Elina 141

Laitila Laura 132



ALAVUS 1.10.2016

Joukkue pm järj. ATi/piiri

Miehet  

1. ITK 716 752 1468

Varsaluoma Kosti MM 194 197 391

Moilanen Markku MA 170 200 370

Keskinen Juhani MA 168 171 339

Varsaluoma Tommi MC 184 184 368

2. VaaTi 727 692 1419

Mäkinen Mauno MM 202 188 390

Tuulikangas Esko MA 193 188 381

Kallio Jarno MB 162 147 309

Mäkiluoma Yrjö MC 170 169 339

3. ATi 693 653 1346

Fischer Jussi MA 190 198 388

Juurakko Raimo MA 186 184 370

Holma Raimo MA 185 169 354

Hautaniemi Reijo MC 132 102 234

4. JaTi 575 581 1156

Mäkinen Mikko MA 200 198 398

Hietakangas Markku MC 150 147 297

Mäkynen Onni MC 138 128 266

Muotio Jare NuB 87 108 195

M-60

1. VaaTi 532 578 1110

Mäkinen Mauno MM 188 200 388

Tuulikangas Esko MA 173 190 363

Mäkiluoma Yrjö MC 171 188 359

2. ITK 478 490 968

Keskinen Juhani MA 170 172 342

Kenkkilä Jarmo MA 161 173 334

Varsaluoma Kauko MC 147 145 292

3. ATi 491 460 951

Fischer Jussi MA 197 189 386

Juurakko Raimo MA 188 186 374

Tikkalahti Juhani MC 106 85 191



Naiset

1. JaTi II 509 501 1010

Tuomisto Siiri NB 167 158 325

Mäkiviita Juulia NB 145 156 301

Laitila Jenna NuA 197 187 384

2. JaTi I 511 487 998

Tuomisto Seija NA 186 201 387

Muotio Pirjo NA 175 135 310

Kaihlamäki Mailis NB 150 151 301

3. ÄST 512 483 995

Hakomäki Laila NA 192 158 350

Riutta Helena NB 192 173 365

Hietanen Hely NB 128 152 280

4. ITK 447 489 936

Savioja Tuula NA 207 203 410

Mäkinen Terttu-Liisa NB 163 164 327

Sauru Seija NB 77 122 199

5. ATi 384 385 769

Holma Anne NB 171 132 303

Siirilä Raili NB 143 150 293

Holma Piia NB 70 103 173

Nuoret

1. JaTi 482 466 948

Laitila Jenna NuA 200 198 398

Laitila Elina NuB 142 139 281

Laitila Laura NuB 140 129 269


